CH \$265.00 34642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302650

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent | | 04/23/2014 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Regionalcare Hospital Partners Holdings, Inc. as Debtor |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 103 Continental Place |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | Brentwood |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37027 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Name: | RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC, a Delaware LLC, as Debtor |
| Street Address: | 103 Continental Place |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | Brentwood |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37027 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Name: | RCHP-Wilmington, LLC, a Delaware LLC, as Debtor |
| Street Address: | 103 Continental Place |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | Brentwood |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37027 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Essent Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, as Debbtor |
| Street Address: | 103 Continental Place |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | Brentwood |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37027 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| 000297272 | TRADEMARK REFL: 005268 FRAME: 03 |

900287373 REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3464283 | MC |
| Registration Number: | 3259641 | MCCREERY CANCER CENTER |
| Registration Number: | 2236711 | CMH REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 3638235 | FOSTER J. BOYD MD REGIONAL CANCER CENTER |
| Registration Number: | 3605855 | |
| Registration Number: | 3605856 | THE COMPASSION TO COMFORT. THE TECHNOLOG |
| Registration Number: | 3874510 | REGIONALCARE HOSPITAL PARTNERS |
| Registration Number: | 3174008 | E ESSENT |
| Registration Number: | 2416480 | ESSENT |
| Serial Number: | 85273279 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 108207-10 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jean Paterson |
| SIGNATURE: | /jep/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/25/2014 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page1.tif source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page2.tif

source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page3.tif

source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page4.tif source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page5.tif

source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page6.tif

A OF 11 A D D TOUR TRAIN THAT

source=4-25-14 Ares-Regionalcare-TM#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 23, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by Ares Capital Corporation (the "Agent"), in favor of RegionalCare Hospital Partners Holdings, Inc., RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC, RCHP – Wilmington, LLC, Essent Healthcare, Inc., ECM Health Group, LLC, Essent Healthcare of Connecticut, Inc., Essent Healthcare of Massachusetts, Inc., Essent Healthcare of Missouri, Inc., Essent Healthcare – Ayer, Essent Healthcare—Waynesburg, LLC, Essent PRMC, L.P., RCHP – Florence, LLC, and RCHP-Sierra Vista, Inc. (collectively, the "Debtors") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 4, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4656/0416, the Debtors granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Debtors described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Debtors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Debtors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide the Debtors with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Debtors' sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

42658537v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Mitchen Goldstein Authorized Signatory

Title: Authorized Sign

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY GRANTORS

Trademark Registrations

| Grantor Mark | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|--|---|---------------------------------|
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | July 8, 2008 | 3,464,283 |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC McCreery Cancer Center | July 3, 2007 | 3,259,641 |
| RCHP – Wilmington, LLC | April 6, 1999 | 2,236,711 |
| RCHP – Wilmington, Foster J. Boyd MD LLC Regional Cancer Center | June 16, 2009 | 3,638,235 |
| RCHP – Wilmington, LLC | April 14, 2009 | 3,605,855 |
| RCHP – Wilmington, LLC The Compassion to Comfort. The Technology to Heal. | April 14, 2009 | 3,605,856 |
| RegionalCare Hospital Regional Care Partners Holdings, Inc. | November 9, 2010 | 3,874,510 |
| Essent Healthcare, Inc. | November 21, 2006 | 3,174,008 |
| Essent Healthcare, Inc. RCHP – Florence, LLC RCHP – Florence, LLC RCHP – Florence, LLC | December 26, 2000 September 27, 2012 September 27, 2012 | 2,416,480 113-298 113-299 |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC Shoals Physician Group | October 26, 2012 | 113-388 |
| Essent PRMC, L.P. PARIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER | July 12, 2004 | 800348113 |
| ECM Health Group, ALABAMA HEART & VASCULAR CENTER | April 3, 2013 | 113-622 |
| ECM Health Group, NORTH ALABAMA LLC OBGYN | April 3, 2013 | 113-621 |

Trademark Applications

| Grantor | <u>Mark</u> | Filing Date | Serial Number |
|-------------------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| RegionalCare Hospital | 4.4. | March 22, 2011 | 85/273, 279 |
| Partners Holdings, Inc. | | | |
| | 7 | | |
| RCHP-Sierra Vista, | SONOITA FAMILY | July 10, 2008 | 438173 |
| Inc. | HEALTH | | |
| RCHP-Sierra Vista, | DOUGLAS FAMILY | May 11, 2009 | 460591 |
| Inc. | HEALTH | | |
| RCHP-Sierra Vista, | TOMBSTONE | May 11, 2009 | 460594 |
| Inc. | FAMILY HEALTH | | |
| RCHP-Sierra Vista, | HOSPICE, CASA DE | August 20, 2013 | 579583 |
| Inc. | LA PAZ | | |

Unregistered Trademarks

| Grantor | <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|-------------------|---|--------------|--------------|
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | The Byligarianal Health Lance | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | The Walter Stamply Stamples Stamples | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | OTTUMWA REGIONAL REALTH CEPTER | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | CHUNNAL RECONAL STRAINGNAL | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Pennsylvania Place | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | REGIONAL RETIREMENT LIVING INC. | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | REGIONAL ENTERPRISES ENCORPORATES | Unregistered | Unregistered |

| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Eliza Coffee Memorial Hospital | Unregistered | Unregistered |
|----------------------|--|--------------|--------------|
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Exceptional People Touching Lives | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Shoais Hospital | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | CH5 Coffee Health Group | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | ECM EAST DIAGNOSTIC & REHAB CENTER Compassion. Care. Convenience. | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Women's Pavilion Eliza Coffee Memorial | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | THE ECM CHARITABLE FUND Rolling a Healthy Fluoribation, for the Should | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Children's Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | The Wound Healing Center At ECM East | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | J.W. Sommer Rehabilitation Unit on the campus of Shoals Hospital CRS / HEALTHSGUTH | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Shoots The Senior Care Center at Shoots Hospital | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Excellent Care is our Mission | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | Eliza's Coffee and Gift Shop | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Florence, LLC | LifeWise | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Behavioral Health Counseling Services | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Ottumwa Regional | Unregistered | Unregistered |

| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Occupational Health Surgical Partners of | | |
|--|---|--------------|--------------|
| KCIII -Ottumwa, LLC | Ottumwa | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Psychiatric Medicine | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Eddyville Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | ORHC Clinics (incl Multi-Specialty Clinic) | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Ottumwa Regional Homecare | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | All in One Health Care (Occ Health Clinic) | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Eldon Clinic – Terminated | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Richland Clinic – Terminated | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Ottumwa Allergy – Terminated | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP-Ottumwa, LLC | Women and Family Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Essent Healthcare - Ayer, Inc. | Nashoba Valley Medical Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Essent Healthcare of Massachusetts, Inc. | Merrimack Valley Hospital | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Essent PRMC, L.P. | Paris Regional Medical Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Essent Healthcare of Missouri, Inc. | Crossroads Regional Medical Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Essent Healthcare—Waynesbu rg, LLC | Southwest Regional Medical Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Essent Healthcare of Connecticut, Inc. | Sharon Hospital | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa Orthopedic Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa Primary Care Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa Surgical Associates | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa Walk In Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa Occupational Medicine | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa Specialty Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | Ottumwa OB/GYN Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, LLC | The Eddyville Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Ottumwa Health Group, | Ottumwa | Unregistered | Unregistered |

| LLC | Gastroenterology Clinic | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Pinnacle Primary Care | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Washington Court House Primary Care | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | River's Bend Family Medicine | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Hillsboro Primary Care | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Waynesville Primary Care | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Wilmington Psychiatric Associates | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Mark Hodges, MD - Internal Medicine | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Maineville Family Practice | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Interventional Spine and Rehabilitation | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Waynesville Family Health Center | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| Wilmington Physicians Group, LLC | Surgical Associates of Southwest Ohio | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP –Wilmington, LLC | Clinton Memorial Hospital | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Wilmington, LLC | Tri-County Open MRI and Medical Imaging | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP –Wilmington, LLC | Tri-County Open MRI | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP – Wilmington, LLC | Tri-County Medical Imaging | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP –Wilmington, LLC | North Alabama Diabetes & Metabolism Clinic | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| RCHP –Wilmington, LLC | Tennessee Valley Rheumatology | Unregistered | Unregistered |

RECORDED: 04/25/2014